may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information,
knowledge and belief, respectively. Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the described officers also includes the related corresponding electronic filing with the NAIC,
when required, that is an exact copy (except for formatting differences due to electronic filing) of the enclosed statement. The electronic filing may be requested by various
regulators in lieu of or in addition to the enclosed statement.

Theresa Marie Mason Teresa Jean Dalenta LaVawn Dee Coleman
President EVP & CFO EVP & Secretary

a. Is this an original filing? Yes [  ] No [ X ]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this b. If no:
day of , 1. State the amendment number 4

2. Date filed 06/16/2017
3. Number of pages attached

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE GRANGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 396,461,107 396,461,107

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 6,397,533 (6,397,533) 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 40,949,301 5,907,756 46,857,057

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 273,825,697 273,825,697

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 8,462,008 8,462,008

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 452,269,949 273,335,920 725,605,869

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Total assets (Line 28) 452,269,949 273,335,920 725,605,869

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 346,054,712 271,055,695 617,110,407

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 319,224 319,224

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 5,111,516 2,280,225 7,391,741

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 354,104 354,104

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 282,186 282,186

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 5,176,365 5,176,365

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 0 0 0

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount) 0 0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount) 0 0

19. All other liabilities (balance) 23,625,761 23,625,761